
OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL, REDHAKHOL  

‘e’ Procurement NOTICE. 
No. 14   / NAC Dt. 05.01.2023  

Bid identification No. RDL NAC – 5/2022-23   

  Tender ID- 2023_ORULB_ 84982       
 

1. Executive Officer, NAC, Redhakhol invites Percentage rate tenders through e-procurement for Construction of work 
details as per table. The bid should be submitted on-line in the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in by eligible class of 
contractors of Government of Odisha or of equivalent class of other State Government / Railways / CPWD / MES./ 
MV / HT Contractor.   The bidders should have the necessary Portal Enrolment (with his own Digital Signature 
Certificate). The registered bidders of outside Odisha, can also participate in this process, after necessary Portal 
Enrolment, but shall have to subsequently undergo registration with the appropriate authority of the State Government 
before award of the work. 
 

SI. 
No  

Name of the work. Estimated Cost 
(Excluding GST)  

E.M.D. Rs  Class of 
contractor. 

Tender 
paper 
cost 

period of 
completio
n. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Stainless Steel Railing and Painting at Bus 
Terminal NAC, Redhakhol 

497219 Bid Security 
declaration 
should be 
submitted 

D & C 2000 Two 
month 

2 Completion of Aahaar Centre and Aahaar 
Kitchen at NAC, Redhakhol. 

1644742 -do- D & C 6000 Two 
month 

3 Miscellaneous Fitting and fixing at Aahaar 
Centre and at Aahaar Kitchen at NAC, 
Redhakhol.  

652894 -do- D & C 4000 One 
month 

4 Restoration of C.C. Road at Kendukata 
from Community Centre towards Kailash 
house in Wno.01 

223469 -do- D & C 2000 One 
Month 

5 Power supply to Street Light load station 
chowk to Kendukata village, Redhakhol 
NAC 

214694 -do- MV / HT 
License 
issued by ELBO 
Or Register 
Suppliers / 
Manufactures 

2000 One 
month 

N.B:- For Sl No 3, GST have been applied in the estimate for Item No. 01 & 02 and remaining item are with GST. 
2. E.M.D. required.  : As per column-4 of Table in shape of Banker’s Cheque/ Demand draft /TDR from any 
Nationalized scheduled Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Officer NAC, Redhakhol. The scan copy of the EMD shall be 
uploaded & physically the EMD shall be dropped in the Office of the Executive Officer, NAC, Redhakhol. by                                 
               up to 11:00 AM in the box kept for dropping of EMD indicating name of agency on the cover of the sealed envelope. 

3. Cost of tender paper.  : As per Column-6 of Table (Non-refundable) only in shape of D.D. in favour of Executive Officer, 
NAC, Redhakhol against the work as per Table. The scan copy of the paper cost shall be uploaded & the D.D./B.C shall be 
dropped in the Office of the Executive Officer, NAC, Redhakhol. by towards paper cost, 16.01.2023 up to 11:00 AM in the box 
kept for DD indicating name of agency on the cover of the sealed envelope .     
 
4 .   Mode of Submission of tender. : Tender should be submitted online in www.tendersorissa.gov.in 

5 .    Period of availability of tenders online / Date of time of bidding online / Date of opening of tender papers.: The details are 
as follows. 
1. Date & time of availability of bid documents in the portal : From 10.00 a.m  of 06.01.2023. 
2. Last date/Time of received of Bids in portal : 18.00 hours of dt.13.01.2023    
3. Date & time of opening of Bid : 11.30 hours of  dt 16.01.2023. 
6. Bid documents i.e Valid Contractor License, Valid GST certificate and PAN card, consisting of qualification information and 
eligibility criteria of bidders, plans, specifications, drawings & the schedule of quantities of the various classes of work is 
available in website www.tendersorissa.gov.in 
7. The bid for the work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of ninety days from the last date of receipt of bids. If any 
Bidder / Tenderer withdraws his bid / tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the 
bid, action will be taken. 
 
8. 1.(Amendment to para-3.5.5 (V) of Note-II OPWD code,Vol-I by Modification. Letter No-14299/03.10.2017 
Note:-  Additional performance Security will be deposited after finalization of tender who is the selected first lowest 
bidder of the tender.   The bidder when the bid amount is less than the estimated cost put to tender. The selected  bidders who 
have quoted less bid price/rates than the estimated cost put to tender shall have to furnish the exact amount of differential cost i.e. 
estimated cost put to tender minus the quoted amount (Estimated Cost-Tender Cost) as Additional Performance Security in shape 
of Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque pledged in favour of the Executive Officer ,NAC, Redhakhol  within 7 days . Otherwise the 
first lowest selected bidder will be rejected & give a preference to the Second lowest . 
   
9. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents, which is available in website www.tendersorissa.gov.in 
10. If the office happens to be closed due to subsequent declaration as holidays by Government or local authority on the date of 
opening as specified above, tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same specified time and venue. 



11. The successful tenderer should produce all the original documents at the time opening of tender for verification. 
12. Tenderer represented through power of attorney holder should ensure that the power of attorney is duly signed and identified 
through an affidavit from first class Magistrate containing the photograph of both the license holder and the person to whom the 
power of attorney is given unless the tender will be considered for rejection 
Exemption of EMD. 
Engineers contractors intending to avail E.M.D. exemption have to submit an affidavit to the effect that they have not 
participated in three tenders with exemption of EMD in the current financial year and they have to produce their original license 
at the time of opening of the tender failing which their tenders will be treated as invalid/non-responsive.   
13. Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. 
14.The Tenderers whose works are pending in abnormal delay beyond the agreement period during last financial years 
will not be eligible to participate in this tender. The tenders of such tenderer will be rejected by the Competent Authority.  
   ii)The Contrctors those who have Participate the tender but not deposited the Tender Paper Cost & E.M.D they will not 
participate in the tender to be invited .If they will participate in the tender their tender will be stands cancelled. 
iii) AMENDMENT TO APPENDIX –IX-,CLAUSE -36 OPWD CODE,VOL-BY  INCLUSION 
 Clause No-36  if the rate quoted by the bidder is less than 15% of the tendered amount then such a bid shall be 
rejected and the tender shall be finalized basing on merits of rest bids .but if more than one bid is quoted at 14.99% 
(Decimals up to two number will be taken for all practical purpose) less than the estimate cost, the tender accepting 
authority will finalize the tender through a transparent lottery system ,where all bidders/their authorized representatives 
, the concerned Executive  Enginner & DAO will remain present.  
iv) If more than one bid is qouted at same percentage (Decimals up to two numbers will be taken for all practical 
purposes) less than the estimated cost, the tender will be finalized thorugh a trasparent lottery system. 
 
15.  The above tender has been invited excluding GST.  
N:B: (i)  As per Govt. in H&UD Deptt. Letter No.3863/HUD dt.28.1.2013 if the Single Tender received from the 
Contractor will be Cancelled .    

 (i)   At the time of opening of Tender on dated 16.01.2023 the Internet arise the problem the tender will 
be open on next day.  

 (ii)  If all the tender work will be not completed within fixed period mention in the tender schedule the 
work agreement and work order automatically canceled.   

           
Sd/- 

Signature of Tenderer        Executive officer                                                
  NAC, Redhakhol 

Memo No.  15    Date. 05.01.2023.       
Copy Submitted  to the Collector, Sambalpur / P.D, DUDA, Sambalpur / Addl Chief Engineer, PHED-cum-ILW, 

Sambalpur for information and necessary action .They are requested to publish the same in their Office Notice Board for wide 
publication. 
                      

Sd/- 
                           Executive Officer 
               NAC, Redhakhol 
Memo No.   16   Date. 05.01.2023.       

Copy Submitted  to Sub-Collector , Rairakhol / Tahasildar ,Rairakhol / Asst. Executive  Engineer  (R&B), Sambalpur / 
Asst. Executive  Engineer  (R.D), Sambalpur / Asst. Executive  Engineer, RWSS ,Rairakhol / Asst. Executive  Engineer  P.H.D.   
Rairakhol  for information and necessary action. They are requested to publish the same in their Office Notice Board for wide 
publication.                 
       Sd/- 

         Executive Officer 
               NAC, Redhakhol 
 
Memo No.   17   Date. 05.01.2023.       

Copy forwarded to the N.I.C, Sambalpur for information and necessary action with a request to publish the same in 
NIC website  for wide publication.         
          Sd/-  
         Executive Officer 
               NAC, Redhakhol   
Memo No.    18  Date. 05.01.2023.       

Copy submitted to ipr.advt@gmail.com with a request to publish the matter in one odia daily News Paper 
in one issue as per the prescribed I & PR rate and submit bills in duplicate Along with publication of paper for 
payment.           

Sd/-                  
Executive Officer 

               NAC, Redhakhol 

 


